P A C K A G E D  E L E C T R I C  /  E L E C T R I C
13CHAX
ELITE® SERIES
Residential - R-410A
Bulletin No. 210452
April 2013
Supersedes December 2012
SEER - 13.00
2 to 5 Tons
Cooling Capacity - 22,800 to 57,500 Btuh
Optional Electric Heat - 5 to 20 kW
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
13 CHA X A - 24 - 230 - 1
Nominal SEER
Unit Type
CHA = Package Electric / Electric Unit
Refrigerant
X = R-410A Nominal Cooling Capacity
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
36 = 3 tons
42 = 3.5 tons
48 = 4 tons
60 = 5 tons
Minor Revision Number
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
Voltage
230 = 208/230V-1phase-60hz
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
13CHAX - 2 to 5 Ton Packaged Electric / Electric  / Page 2
FEATURES
WARRANTY
Compressor - ten year limited warranty in residential
installations and five years in non-residential
installations.
All other covered components - five years in
residential installations and one year in non-residential
installations.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with unit for specific details.
APPROVALS
Units are design certified by UL.
Cooling system rated according to DOE test
procedures.
AHRI Certified to AHRI Standard 210/240-2008.
Units are listed by UL for the U.S. and Canada.
Packaged unit and components within bonded for
grounding to meet safety standards required by UL.
Optional electric heaters are UL and ULC listed and are
rated and tested according to DOE test procedures and
FTC labeling regulations.
Each unit test operated at the factory before shipment
ensuring dependable operation at start-up.
APPLICATIONS
Designed for outdoor installations at ground level or
rooftop for residential applications.
REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
R-410A Refrigerant
Non-chlorine, ozone friendly, R-410A.
Unit pre-charged with refrigerant.
See Specification table.
Evaporator and Condenser Coils
Copper tube with aluminum fin coils.
Evaporator Coil Drain Pan
Corrosion resistant plastic drain pan.
Condenser Fan
Weather protected heavy duty condenser fan motor with
coated steel fan blades for long life.
Internally mounted.
Totally enclosed motor.
Fan guard constructed of corrosion-resistant PVC
(polyvinyl chloride) coated steel.
High Pressure Switch
Shuts off unit if abnormal operating conditions cause the
discharge pressure to rise above setting.
Protects compressor from excessive condensing
pressure. Automatic reset.
A B
C
CONTENTS